

Department of Physics

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान,मणिपुर

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, MANIPUR

Langol, Imphal -795004. Ph. (0385) 2445812 / email: nitmn@nitmanipur.ac.in

NITM/(3-Proj)/Mamata/ISRO-RAC-S/2022-132

Imphal, 16th March, 2022

Advertisement for the Post of Junior Research Fellow (JRF) in ISRO-RAC-S project

Applications in prescribed Format are invited from Indian nationals for filling up the post of the JRF in ISRO-RAC-sponsored project in the Department of Physics, NIT Manipur.

For more details please visit NIT Manipur official Website: www.nitmanipur.ac.in

The last date for receipt application forms is 15 April, 2022 via email as per detailed advertisement on website.

Title of the project: entitled "SYNTHESIS OF SPINEL STRUCTURED LITHIUM BASED SOFT

FERRIMAGNETS FOR APPLICATION IN SATELLITE COMMUNICATION"

No. of JRF Position: 01

Salary: Rs 31,000/- per month + HRA (as applicable)

Principal Investigator (PI) Contact: Dr. Mamata Maisnam, Assistant Professor, Department of Physics,

NIT Manipur (Mob: +91-9436288905; Email: mmaisnam.nitm@gmail.com

Name of Positions	Junior Research Fellow (JRF)
Number of JRF position	01
Essential qualifications	M.Sc in Physics or equivalent from a recognised University.
Desirable qualifications/experience	Preference will be given to GATE or CSIR-UGC NET qualified candidates.
Salary:	Rs 31,000/- per month + HRA (as applicable)
Duration	Two years.
Mode of Interview	Offline

How to apply

Interested candidates must apply on the application form attached with this advertisement. Complete filled application forms along with the recent passport size photograph, self-attested photo copies of the degree certificate and mark sheets with detailed CV must be sent to Principal Investigator, "Dr. Mamata Maisnam (PI), Assistant Professor, Department of Physics, National Institute of Technology Manipur, Langol, Imphal-Manipur 795004" in the prescribed format by hand or speed/registered post by Friday, 15th April 2022 (on or before 5:00 PM).

On the envelope please inscribe "Application for the post of JRF in ISRO-RAC-S project Department of Physics NIT Manipur". The application form along will all relevant supporting documents of candidates can also be e-mailed to the PI, Dr. Mamata Maisnam at mmaisnam.nitm@gmail.com on or before Friday, 15th April 2022(by 5:00 PM). Only shortlisted candidates will be called for interview.

Conditions:

- 1) No TA/DA will be provided to the candidate for the interview. Candidates should make their own arrangements for stay.
- 2) The PI shall not be responsible for any technical or any other reason for non-receipt of the document at the specified time and will result in disqualification/rejection of the application.
- 3) A screening committee shall shortlist the candidates to be called for interview, based on the specialization, qualifications, and experience over and above availability of candidates and requirements as per the project.
- 4) List of the shortlisted candidates will be uploaded in the institute website (www.nitmanipur.ac.in) and shortlisted candidates will be informed by e-mail about the interview date. Therefore, the candidate must provide valid e-mail IDs and contact number in their applications and no separate call letter will be issued.
- 5) Only the shortlisted candidate will be informed. No communication from other candidates will be entertained.
- 6) Tentative date of interview of the shortlisted candidates will be between 18th 20th April, 2022 in the Department of Physics, NIT Manipur, Langol campus, West Imphal-Manipur- 795004.
- 7) Written/interview procedures will be decided by the selection committee.
- 8) Original documents of age proof/certificates/degrees/mark sheets and other testimonials must be presented at the time of interview. The applicant will be responsible for the authentic of information, other documents and photograph submitted.
- 9) Mere fulfilment of the required qualifications and experience does not entitle a candidate to be shortlisted or called for interview. The Principal Investigator of the project reserves the right to fill or not to fill the post.
- **10**) The appointment of the candidate will be governed by the terms and conditions of the Institute/ funding agency particularly applicable to the said project as and when required.
- 11) The selected candidate will have to join duty immediately on receipt of the offer.
- **12**) The fellowship may be terminated with a 30-day notice before completion of the tenure, if performance till date is not deemed satisfactory.